ED401*

UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA ACT 1911

AMENDMENT BY-LAWS

It is hereby notified that the Administrator in Executive Council, acting under the provisions of section 16B of the *University of Western Australia Act 1911*, has approved The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws Amendment 2014 as set out in the attached schedule.

Hon PETER COLLIER MLC, Minister for Education.

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The University of Western Australia

THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LANDS BY-LAWS AMENDMENT 2014

The Senate of The University of Western Australia, in pursuance of the *University of Western Australia Act 1911*, hereby makes the following amendments to The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws, for the purpose of regulating the terms and conditions on which those lands may be visited or used and the conduct of persons when on those lands.

The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws is amended as follows-

Insert after item 41 in the First Schedule-

"55 Broadway

 $42.\ {\rm Lot}\ 1$ on Diagram 73627 being the whole of the land comprised in Certificate of Title Volume $2107\ {\rm Folio}\ 380."$

The Common Seal of The University of Western Australia was hereto affixed by authority of the Senate attested by—

PAUL JOHNSON, Vice-Chancellor.